
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

Civil Action No. 15-cv-0281-WJM-KMT 
 
ABBY LANDOW, 
JEFFREY ALAN, 
SUSAN WYMER, 
LAWRENCE BEALL, 
GREENPEACE INC., and 
NANCY YORK, 
 Plaintiffs 
v. 
CITY OF FORT COLLINS, 

Defendant. 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS CO-COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, CITY OF FORT 
COLLINS  

 
John R. Duval, of the Fort Collins City Attorney’s Office, duly licensed attorney in 

the State of Colorado and in good standing of the bar of this Court, hereby enters his 

appearance as co-counsel on behalf of Defendant, City of Fort Collins.  The law firm of 

Nathan Bremer Dumm & Myers, PC will continue as co-counsel in this matter.  Both the 

City of Fort Collins City Attorney’s Office and Nathan, Bremer, Dumm & Myers, PC 

should receive all documents filed in this case.   

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of February, 2015. 

            FORT COLLINS CITY ATTORNEY 

 

        /s/ John R. Duval 
        __________________________ 
        John R. Duval, #10185 
        Senior Assistant City Attorney 
        City of Fort Collins 
        300 LaPorte Avenue 
        Fort Collins, CO  80521 
        (970) 221-6520 
        jduval@fcgov.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on February 25, 2015, I electronically filed and served the 
foregoing ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS CO-COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system with service to 
the following counsel of record: 
 
Hugh Q. Gottschalk  
Wheeler Trigg O'Donnell, LLP  
370 17th Street  
Suite 4500  
Denver, CO 80202-5647  
303-244-1800  
Fax: 303-244-1879  
Email: gottschalk@wtotrial.com  
 
Mark Silverstein  
American Civil Liberties Union-Denver  
303 East 17th Street  
Suite 350  
Denver, CO 80203  
303-777-5482  
Fax: 303-777-1773  
Email: msilverstein@aclu-co.org  
 
Rebecca Teitelbaum Wallace  
American Civil Liberties Union-Denver  
303 East 17th Street  
Suite 350  
Denver, CO 80203  
303-777-5482  
Fax: 303-777-1773  
Email: rtwallace@aclu-co.org  
 
Sara R. Neel  
American Civil Liberties Union-Denver  
303 East 17th Street  
Suite 350  
Denver, CO 80203  
303-777-5482  
Fax: 303-777-1773  
Email: sneel@aclu-co.org  
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Thomas Austin Olsen  
Wheeler Trigg O'Donnell, LLP  
370 17th Street  
Suite 4500  
Denver, CO 80202-5647  
303-844-1962  
Fax: 303-244-1879  
Email: olsen@wtotrial.com  
 
J. Andrew Nathan  
Nathan Bremer Dumm & Myers, PC  
7900 East Union Avenue  
Denver Corporate Center III  
Suite 600  
Denver, CO 80237-2776  
303-691-3737  
Fax: 303-757-5106  
Email: anathan@nbdmlaw.com  
 
Heidi J. Hugdahl  
Nathan Bremer Dumm & Myers, PC  
7900 East Union Avenue  
Denver Corporate Center III  
Suite 600  
Denver, CO 80237-2776  
303-691-3737  
Fax: 303-757-5106  
Email: hhugdahl@nbdmlaw.com  
 
 
      /s/ Cary Carricato Alton 
      ________________________________ 
      Cary Carricato Alton 


